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ESTES PARK CONTACT LIST – NATIONAL, STATE, AND COUNTY 

NATIONAL: 

President Donald J Trump (R) 
The White House, 1600 Pennsylvania Ave. 
NW, Washington, D.C. 20500 

202-456-1111 

Senator John Hickenlooper (D) 
261 Russell Senate Bldg Ste SR-374. 
Washington D.C. 20510 

202-224-5941 
Website: www.hickenlooper.senate.gov/ 

Senator Michael Bennet (D) 
261 Russell Senate Office Bldg. 
Washington D.C. 20510 

202-224-5842 
Fax: 202-228-5097 
Website: www.bennet.senate.gov/public/ 

Representative Joe Neguse (D) 
2400 Rayburn HOB 
Washington D.C. 20515 

970-372-3971 
Website: www.neguse.house.gov 

 

STATE: 

Governor Jared Polis (D) 
State Capitol Building 
200 E Colfax Ave Rm 136 
Denver, CO 80203 

303-886-2471 
 
Website: www.colorado.gov/governor 

Lt. Governor Dianne Primavera (D) 
State Capitol Building 
200 E Colfax Ave Rm 130 
Denver, CO 80203 

303-866-4075 
 
Website: www.ltgovernor.colorado.gov 

Senator Janice Marchman (R) – District #15 
200 E Colfax Rm 346 
Denver, CO 80203 

303-866-4853 
Email: janice.marchman.senate@coleg.gov 

Rep. Lesley Smith (D) – District #49 
200 E Colfax Rm 307 
Denver, CO 80203 

303-866-2578 
Email: lesley.smith.house@coleg.gov 
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LARIMER COUNTY:  

www.co.larimer.co.us – 200 W Oak St Ste 2200, PO Box 1190, Fort Collins, CO 80522 

Commissioner – District #3 
Jody Shadduck-McNally  

970-498-7003 
Email:  
JShadduckMcNally@larimer.org 

Commissioner – District #2 
Kristin Stephens  

970-498-7002 
Email:  
kstephens@larimer.org 

Commissioner – District #1 
John Kefalas (Chair) 

970-498-7001 
Email:  
jkefalas@larimer.org 

 
Assessor  
Bob Overbeck 

PO Box 1190  
Fort Collins, CO 80522 

970-498-7050 
Email:  
overbebc@co.larimer.co.us 

County District 
Attorney 
8th Judicial District 
Gordon P. McLaughlin 

201 La Porte Ave #200 
Fort Collins, CO 80521 

970-498-7200 
Email:  
8thdist-da@co.larimer.co.us 

County Clerk 
Tina Harris 

200 W. Oak St. 
Fort Collins, CO 80522 

970-498-7852 
Email: 
harristm@co.larimer.co.us 

County Manager  
Lorenda Volker 

PO Box 1190  
Fort Collins, CO 80522 

970-498-7008 
Email:  
volkerl@co.larimer.co.us 

Sheriff  
John Feyen 

2501 Midpoint Dr. 
Fort Collins, CO 80525 

970-498-5100 
Email:  
sheriff@co.larimer.co.us 

Treasurer  
Irene Josey 

PO Box 1250  
Fort Collins, CO 80522 

970-498-7027 
Email:  
lctreasurer@co.larimer.co.us 
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